OP \$40.00 1591327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489119

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skipper Marine Corp.		08/31/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skipper Marine Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 North Point Drive	
City:	Winthrop Harbor	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60096	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591327	SKIPPER BUD'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis

Address Line 1:100 E Wisconsin Ave, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George H. Solveson
SIGNATURE:	/George H. Solveson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-08-31 Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0814

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,591,327

WHEREAS, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,591,327 was registered to

Skipper Marine Corp. on April 10, 1990 for the name and mark

Skipper Bud's

for

• IC 039. US 105. G & S:

Marina services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Skipper Marine Corp. hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Skipper Marine Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said name and mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said name and mark are used and which are symbolized by said name and mark and any and all registrations of said name and mark, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,591,327, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of said name and mark.

Tory L. Windorski, Vice President

Skipper Marine Corp.

Subscribed and sworn before me

this 31day of Augus + , 2018,

Notary Public, State of

My Commission expires 1/19/1

LILLIAN K YOUNG Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 19, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 09/07/2018